

Office Address

Opp. Nitco lane Talab Tillo, Jammu-180002 Sheikh ul Alam Complex, Rajbagh, Srinagar-190008

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL FORESTRY

PHONE: 191-2504398 (J) / 194-2310049 (S) EMAIL: k.sforestry@ik.gov.in /

URL: iksforestry@gmail.com
URL: www.jksoclafforestry.nic.in

Sub: - Rollout of Task Scheduler Application across Government Offices- Nomination of Nodal Officer for the Department of Social Forestry thereof.

In pursuance of Administrative Department (Forest)'s letter No. FST-IT/23/2023-02 dated: - 23.08.2023, Ms. Shweta Deonia, Dy. Conservator of Forests, M&E, Department of Social Forestry (contact No. 8713803186) is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer in respect of this Department for Task Scheduler Application.

Suresh K. Gupta, IFS

PCCF/Director,

Department of Social Forestry,

J&K.

No: DIR/DSF/Estt./ 3.6-23

Dated: 05 -09-2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Forest Ecology and Environment Department for favour of information. This takes reference to letter No. FST-IT/23/2023-02 dated: 23.08.2023.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Information Technology Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. Regional Director (s), Department of Social Forestry, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 4. Dy. Conservator of Forests (M&E), Department of Social Forestry for information and necessary action. She may keep liaison with IT Department for implementation of the TSA in the Department.
- 5. All Divisional Forest Officers, Department of Social Forestry, J&K for information.
- 6. I/C Website, Direction Office for placing the order on official website jksocialforestry.nic.in.